DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00

05/02/2022 03:29 PM

2022-984452

T&L PROPERTIES LLC

Pas=3

		li								I	l										
I	1		30	13	) 		  9	II R	44	Į	IJ	 37	JU 	]  දැ	ļ	IJ	I	ļ	1	I	

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

F04

A.P.N. No.: 1220-03-410-015

R.P.T.T.

File No.:

Recording Requested By:

Thomas and Laurill Tran

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

Thomas and Laurill Tran

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Thomas Tran and Laurill Tran, husband and wife and Rick Nuzum, a married man as his sole and separate property who acquired title as an unmarried man all as joint tenants for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Thomas Tran and Laurill Tran, husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel 1, as shown on PARCEL MAP DP 20-0113 for Thomas Tran, Laurill Tran, Rick Nuzum, recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on February 17, 2022, as File No. 2022-981336, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 4-22-2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Jelou Jan	
Thomas Tran	_
Jamile Jan	
Laurill Tran	\ \
May	. \ \
Rick/Nuzum	\ \
State of Newada ) ss	
County of )	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Thomas Tran and Laurill Tran	22 day of <i>April</i> , 2022
Signature: Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 4-26-2025	SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 05-96319-5 - Expires April 26, 2025
State of Nexada ) ss County of )	
County of )	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the	$\frac{22}{4}$ day of $\frac{4pri}{2}$ , 2022
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By Rick Nuzum	, 2022
Signature: Su All	
Notary Public	SHERRY ACKERMANN
My Commission Expires: 4-24-2025	Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 05-96319-5 - Expires April 26, 2025
\ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Summing

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)										
a) <u>1220-03-410-015</u>										
b)										
c)										
d)										
2. Type of Property:										
a.□ Vacant Land b.□ Single Fam	Res. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY									
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	BookPage:									
e. ☐ Apt. Bldg. f. ☑ Comm'l/Ind	Date of Recording:									
g.□ Agricultural h.□ Mobile Hon	ne Notes:									
☐ Other										
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$									
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
c. Transfer Tax Value:	\$									
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$									
4. If Exemption Claimed:										
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 37	5,000 Section 4									
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: One joint tenant deeding to remaining joint tenants										
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transf										
	s, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060									
	ded is correct to the best of their information and belief,									
	alled upon to substantiate the information provided herein.									
	ance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of									
	10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant									
	be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.									
Y 100										
Signature / Clary / Luc	Capacity Grantor									
Signature	Capacity Grantee									
OF LED (OFFICE OF MEDDIA FIGURE	ALIVES (OF ANTES) IN EQUAL (OF									
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION									
(REQUIRED) Print Name: Rick Nuzum Toomas Tran	(REQUIRED)    QUri   Print Name: Thomas Tran and Laurill Tran									
Address: P.O. Box 3086	Tran Address: 39 Wellington Cutoff									
City: Gardner Ville	City: Wellington									
State: 0 M/ Zip: 89410	State: NV Zip: 89444									

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED